

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

<p>Product Name</p>	<p>Penny Post Savoury Snacks</p> 
<p>Ingredients</p>	<p>Made for Drink Chorizo Thins 18g Ingredients: Sliced and cooked chorizo picante (duroc pork shoulder, pork belly, hot paprika de la vera, salt & garlic)</p> <p>Made for Drink Salami Chips 18g Ingredients: Sliced and Cooked Traditional Hungarian Salami (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Paprika, Ground Caraway Seeds, Garlic, Dextrose Colour Paprika Extract Preservative Sodium Nitrate, Potassium Sorbate & Smoked Over Beech Wood)</p> <p>New York Delhi Hot Toffee Barista Bites 27g Ingredients: Peanuts, Sugar, Honey (3%), Rice Flour, Salt, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Chilli, Cumin), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Herb (Oregano).</p> <p>Divine Chocolate Dark Caramel 35g Dark Chocolate with Caramel Cream Filling (35%) Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Evaporated Milk, Cocoa Butter, Butter, Butterfat, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cream Powder, Milk Powder, Humectants: Sorbitol Syrup, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower), Salt, Natural Flavour, Caramel, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Vanilla Extract. Cocoa Solids In Chocolate Contents: 55% minimum.</p> <p>Serious Pig Snackling Sea Salted 35g Ingredients: Pork, Sea Salt, Olive Oil, Yeast Extract, Sugar.</p>

	<p>Mr Trotters Sausalami Cracked Black Pepper 35g Ingredients: Pork – 148g of Pork to make 100g of product. Salt, Flour (Wheat), Yeast Extract, HVP (Soya), Sugar, Dextrose, Rusk, (Wheat), Black Pepper. Preservative: Sodium Sulphite.</p> <p>Coffee Care 3 Peaks Coffee Bag</p>
Allergen statement	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . May contain traces of sesame, nuts. May contain cereals containing gluten and nuts.
Warnings	Small children can choke on nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Suitable for vegetarians?	No
Suitable for vegans?	No

NUTRITION LABELLING

Product Name: Made for Drink Chorizo Thins

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2411 kJ
Energy (kcal)	581 kcal
Fat (g)	45.7 g
of which Saturates (g)	19.3 g
Carbohydrate (g)	2.8 g
of which Sugars (g)	<0.1 g
Protein (g)	38.7 g
Salt (g)	5.82 g

Product Name: Made for Drink Salami Chips

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2398 kJ
Energy (kcal)	578 kcal
Fat (g)	47 g
of which Saturates (g)	17.8 g
Carbohydrate (g)	0.7 g
of which Sugars (g)	<0.5 g
Protein (g)	37.2 g
Salt (g)	6.8 g

Product Name: New York Delhi Hot Toffee Barista Bites

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2137 kJ
Energy (kcal)	511 kcal
Fat (g)	25.7 g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6 g
Carbohydrate (g)	53.5 g
of which Sugars (g)	48 g
Protein (g)	14.2 g
Salt (g)	0.6 g

Product Name: Divine Chocolate Dark Caramel

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2098 kJ
Energy (kcal)	503 kcal
Fat (g)	29.7 g
of which Saturates (g)	18.6 g
Carbohydrate (g)	50.3 g
of which Sugars (g)	43.9 g
Protein (g)	5.4 g
Salt (g)	0.07 g

Product Name: Serious Pig Snackling Sea Salted

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2120 kJ
Energy (kcal)	505 kcal
Fat (g)	21 g
of which Saturates (g)	6.7 g
Carbohydrate (g)	Trace
of which Sugars (g)	Trace
Protein (g)	79 g
Salt (g)	6.2 g

Product Name: Mr Trotters Sausalami Cracked Black Pepper 35g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2004 kJ
Energy (kcal)	483 kcal
Fat (g)	38.9 g
of which Saturates (g)	14.3 g
Carbohydrate (g)	2.4 g
of which Sugars (g)	1.1 g
Dietary Fibre (g)	2.1 g
Protein (g)	31.9 g
Salt (g)	5.03 g

Values may differ due to natural variability.